
Encl: as above 

Yours faithfully 

7'1  •:, 	41‘4,-.Dievadf4 
Senior.A &al rifficer &1 # •• 

• s. 

By Speed Post 

No. D-28013/1/2014-15-E.V 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation 
National Sample Survey Organisation 

(Field Operation Division) 
East Block — 6, Level- 6&7, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66. 

Dated: 20-10-2015 

To, 

Sub:- Sale of unserviceable items for disposal - regarding 

Sir, 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited on "as is where is condition" from the interested 
parties for sale of unserviceable furniture items, photocopiers, typewriters, computers, scanner, 
printers and other miscellaneous items etc. as detailed in Annex-I. 

2. Sealed quotations accompanied by a Demand Draft of Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. Five thousand 
only) as tender money in favour of ' Pay & Accounts Officer' Ministry of Statistics & Programme 
Implementation, New Delhi should reach to Senior Administrative Officer & HO, NSSO (FOD) Hqrs, 

East Block-6, Level-6, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66, by 4-11-2015.  The NSSO (FOD) reserves the right to 
accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason. The quotations submitted without 

earnest money will not be accepted. Quotations received after the last date of 4-11-2015 for any 
reasons also will not be entertained. 

3. The party whose quotation is accepted by this office will have to lift / carry the said 
items from the office at their own cost within two days of receipt of acceptance letter after payment 
of full amount of quotation, adjusting the tender money of Rs. 5,000/- . Failure to do so will result in 
rejection of quotation and forfeiture of tender money. 

4. Interested parties may inspect the above mentioned items at East Block-6, Level-6 
& 7 , R.K. Puram, New Delhi between 10 Hrs. to 12 Hrs. on any working day by taking an 

appointment on telephone from the Senior Administrative Officer & HO (Telephone No.26198535). 

5. The sealed quotations will be opened on 5-11-2015 at 11.00  Hrs. in Committee 
Room of NSSO (FOD), East Block-6, Level-6 & 7, R.K.Puram, New Delhi-66 in the presence of those 

parties or their representative who have given their quotations and who wish to be present at the 
time of opening quotations. 

Copy to Deputy Director, Computer Centre with a request to up off-et-1181.e 1-1 nviting 
quotation on the official website of MOS &PI and tender india.com  



ANNEX-I 
ANNEX-I OF NSSO (FOD) LETTER NO.D-28023/1/2014-15-E.V DATED 20-10-2015 -

LIST OF ITEMS FOR DISPOSAL 

SI.No. Particulars of items Quantity 

1. Air Conditioner 3 
2. Amirah (small) 2 
3. Book rack steel 1 
4. Ceiling fans 2 
5. Centre Table 3 

6. Chair Wooden 10 
7. Computer chair 19 

8. Cooler 10 
9. Electronic Typewriter (small) 5 

10. Executive Chair 2 
11. Exhaust Fan 1 
12. Fax Machine 1 
13. Heater rod 16 
14. Hot case 8 
15. Manual Typewriter 20 
16. Sofa Set 1 

17. Stabilizer 11 
18. Steel Almira 1 

19. Steel Chair (S type) 19 
20. Steel folding chair 26 
21. Steel table 4 
22. Table Fan 5 
23. Telephone instrument 78 
24. Used Cartridges (approximate nos.) 100 
25. Vacuum Cleaner 1 
26. Visitors' Chair 9 
27. Weighing Machine 1 
28. Wooden Name plate stand (small) 22 
29. Wooden Newspaper Stand 3 
30. Wooden rack 4 
31. Wooden table 5 
32. Photocopier 5 
33. Fax Machine 2 
34. Electronic Typewriter 5 
35. Spiral Binding Machine 1 
36. Ferro printing machine 1 
37. Lamination machine 1 
38. Desktop PC' 7 
39. Printer 10 
40. Laptop 2 
41. Scanner 1 
42. DMP 1 

ASAN 

illz 	tkii .5rix)T-d 	arri. Officer arid HO 
srm  

.41,-ca T-i•WR/Govt. of India 

IiiitEA S3 TITI. t. TiarFzi/Mio Statistics & P.I. 

'1. 5r. Ri6/. Mt 0. Ti.   u.)
E
/N .S

o
. S. E0 R.

Y. 
O
Pu

.D
ra
.
m , 

O 4vVT6/New 
 

 Delhi-110066 


	Page 1
	Page 2

